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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amen,l,m,ema.-Eleetion to administer Est,ates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Pnblic Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.; Name. Occupation. Residence. 

1 Corke, Percy .. .. Freezing-works I Masterton . . 
employee 

Date I of Death. 

13/4/37 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

23/7/37 

I Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Intestate 
I 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 

1 Atawhai 2 Cummings, Catherine .. Married woman .. 6/5/37 23/7/37 I " 
Nelson. 

i Wellington 3 Hodgson, William Charles Retired farmer .. .. 1/6/37 23/7/37 Testate Wellington. 
I Rangiora 24/6/37 h. 4 Horrell, Florence .. Widow .. .. 23/7/37 

" 
Christchurc 

5 Loveday, Elizabeth .. Married woman Palmerston North 3/7/37 23/7/37 " 
Wellington. 

6 Poy, Joe .. .. Fruiterer . . 
I " 24/6/37 23/7/37 Intestate 

" 7 Richardson, George .. Reporter .. Wellington . . 7/7/37 23/7/37 Testate 
Aucltl~nd . 8 Sanders, Anna .. .. Widow .. Te Kuiti . . 7/7/37 23/7/37 

" 9 Taylor, Robert .. .. Gardener .. Mandeville . . 6/7/37 23/7/37 " 
lnvercargill. 

10 Walker, Annie .. .. Widow .. Hokitika . . 18/6/37 23/7/37 Intestate Hokitika. 
11 Young, Jeanie .. .. Married woman Christchurch .. 21/6/37 23/7/37 Testate Christchurc h. 

-~--_,. ____ 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 26th July, 1937. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Lands in North Auckl,a,nd, Gisborne, Wellington, Mar/horough, and Nelson Land Districts foijeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 27th July, 1937. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the ieases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by 
resolution of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown 

under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement 
Act, 1915. 

Tenure. 

----~ 

R.L./S.T.L. 
D.P. 

R.L.R ... 

R.L. 

D.P. 
V.H.R.L. 

R.L. 
R.L. 
R.L. 
O.R.P. 

R.L.(N.E.) 
R.L.(N.E.) 
R.L.(N.E.) 

O.R.P. 
O.R.P. .. 

M.D.L.O. 
R.L. 

Lease No. I Section. I Block. 

572 
717 

165 

119 

1021 
2 

284 
385 
419 

1375 

45 
66 

121 

95 
97 

224 
970 

439 
Lots 8 and 
9 of Allot-. 
ment 10 
of Sec
tion 2 

Lot 1 on 
D.P. 

25805 

30 
22 

7 
4 

6 and 8 
18 

9 and 10 
34 

Lot 2 of 
Section 11 

41 
42 

20 
51 to 56, 
59.to 63, 
65, and 
66 

xv 

XII 

IV 
V 
IV 
XII 

XIV 
XIV 
XIV 

XIV 
XIV 

I 
xv 

(L, and S. 22/950/A, 11, 4, 5, and 6.) 

SCHEDULE. 

Survey District. Lessee. 

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT. 
Paremoremo Parish G. E. Downer 
Whan Town North K. L. Vickerman 

Portion Kaihu 2B Block S. Hardstaff .. 

GISBORNE LAND DISTRICT. 

Mangaoporo .•: I Ke1ta Poka. i, Henare I 
Pokai, and Rutu Ta
whiorangi 

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT. 

Kaitieke P. Smith 
Mataroa Village Settle- M. Kennedy 

ment 
Whirinaki ,J. McIntyre 
Manganui 
Whirinaki 
Kaitieke Mrs. R. A. Williams 

MilU,BOROUGH LAND DISTRICT. 

Wakamarina Henry Francis Hall 

NELSON LAND DISTRICT. 

Ngakawau J. Hunter 
Mokihiuui M. Maloney 

Date of Forfeiture. 

21st October, 1936. 
17th February, 1937. 

21st April, 1937. 

16th April, 1937. 

28th April, 1937. 
26th May, 1937. 

28th April, 1937. 
28th April, 1937. 
28th April, 1937. 
30th June, 1937. 

10th June, 1937. 
10th ,June, 1937. 
10th June, 1937. 

10th June, 1937. 
10th June, 1937 . 

13th May, 1937. 
10th June, 1937. 

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands. 


