Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Corke, Percy	Freezing-works employee	Masterton	13/4/37	23/7/37	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Cummings, Catherine	Married woman	Atawhai	6/5/37	23/7/37	••	Nelson.
3	Hodgson, William Charles	Retired farmer	Wellington	1'/6'/37	23/7/37	Testate	Wellington.
4	Horrell, Florence	Widow	Rangiora	24/6/37	23/7/37		Christehurch.
5	Loveday, Elizabeth	Married woman	Palmerston North	3/7/37	23/7/37	,,	Wellington.
6	Poy, Joe	Fruiterer	,,	24/6/37	23/7/37	Intestate	,,
7	Richardson, George	Reporter	Wellington	7/7/37	23/7/37	Testate	**
8	Sanders, Anna	Widow	Te Kuiti	7/7/37	23/7/37	.,,	Auckland.
9	Taylor, Robert	Gardener	Mandeville	6/7/37	23/7/37	,,	Invercargill.
10	Walker, Annie	Widow	Hokitika	18/6/37	23/7/37	Intestate	Hokitika.
11	Young, Jeanie	Married woman	Christchurch	21/6/37	23/7/37	Testate	Christchurch.
					l	L	1

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 26th July, 1937.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Lands in North Auckland, Gisborne, Wellington, Marlborough, and Nelson Land Districts forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 27th July, 1937. N OTICE is hereby given that the leases and licenses of the undermentioned lands having been declared forfeit by resolution of the Land Boards of the respective land districts, the said lands have thereby reverted to the Crown under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, the Land for Settlements Act, 1925, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915.

SCHEDULE.

				SUILDULE.		
Tenure.	Lease No.	Section.	Block.	Survey District.	Lessee.	Date of Forfeiture.
			N	ORTH AUCKLAND LAND DI	STRICT.	
R.L./S.T.L. D.P	572 717	439 Lots 8 and 9 of Allot- ment 10	••	Paremoremo Parish Whau Town North	G. E. Downer K. L. Vickerman	21st October, 1936. 17th February, 1937.
		of Sec- tion 2				
R.L.R	165	Lot 1 on D.P. 25805	••	Portion Kaihu 2B Block	S. Hardstaff	21st April, 1937.
				GISBORNE LAND DISTRI	CT.	
R.L	119	1	XV	Mangaoporo . :	Keita Pokai, Henare Pokai, and Rutu Ta- whiorangi	16th April, 1937.
				Wellington Land Dist	RICT.	•
D.P V.H.R.L.	$\begin{array}{c}1021\\2\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 30\\22 \end{array}$	XII 	Kaitieke Mataroa Village Settle-	P. Smith M. Kennedy	28th April, 1937. 26th May, 1937.
R.L R.L R.L O.R.P	$284 \\ 385 \\ 419 \\ 1375$	7 4 6 and 8 18	IV V IV XII	ment Whirinaki Manganui Whirinaki Kaitieke	J. McIntyre "" Mrs. R. A. Williams	28th April, 1937. 28th April, 1937. 28th April, 1937. 30th June, 1937.
			1.1	MARLBOROUGH LAND DIST	TRICT.	
R.L. (N.E.) R.L. (N.E.) R.L. (N.E.)		9 and 10 34 Lot 2 of Section 11	XIV XIV XIV	Wakamarina	Henry Francis Hall ""	10th June, 1937. 10th June, 1937. 10th June, 1937.
0.R.P. 0.R.P	95 97	41 42	XIV XIV	>> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	», ··· », ···	10th June, 1937. 10th June, 1937.
				NELSON LAND DISTRI	ICT.	
M.D.L.O. R.L	224 970	20 51 to 56, 59 to 63,	xv	Ngakawau Mokihinui	J. Hunter M. Maloney	13th May, 1937. 10th June, 1937.
		65, and 66				

(L. and S. 22/950/A, 11, 4, 5, and 6.)

FRANK LANGSTONE, Minister of Lands.